

3 April 2023

REF: OIA 83773

Craig Innes

By email: fyi-request-21988-5464ab22@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Craig,

Request for Official Information: Geographic Information Systems [GIS] data relating to Treaty Settlements

I refer to your correspondence of 4 March 2023 requesting the following under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA):

Please supply the Geographic Information Systems [GIS] data relating to Treaty Settlements. This includes, but is not limited to:

- 1. Areas of Interest associated with settlement deeds*
- 2. Areas of Interest associated with negotiations*
- 3. Areas, points and lines relating to statutory acknowledgements*
- 4. Areas, points and lines relating to Marine and Coastal areas relating to MACA applications and Crown engagement*
- 5. Areas, points and lines that do not directly relate to MACA applications, including, but not limited to fishing protocol, maitaitai and taiapure.*
- 6. All parcels identified for redress or potential redress.*

Unfortunately we are unable to meet your OIA request of 4 March 2023 due to an administrative error processing your request. I apologise for this error and the delay this has caused. Please be assured we are doing everything we can to get the information to you as soon as possible.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about this process is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or phone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā



Hui Kahu
Director, Corporate Services